	W.B. Form No. 27 FIRST INFORMATION REPORT
	8 \$ 5 8 First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS 1 Dist Sub-Divn P.S. A Are Year Are FIR No. 108 (Are?) Date 77 (10/m) 2 i) Act Sections 2.7.9 ii) Act Sections Are Sections Are 3 a) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 237 (Are) On (C. 074 (0) (Are) Time 141 (0/m) b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Fielder Date 0.74 (0) (Are) Time 141 (0/m) c) Information received Date 0.71 (0) (Are) Time 10 (Are) GD. No. 237 (0/m) Are) 4 Type of Information: Written / Oral Typed Time 10 (Are) Score Are) b) Address New Image: Are) Image: Are) Image: Are) Image: Are) Image: Are) d. Type of Information: Written / Oral Typed Time 10 (Are) Score Are) Are) b) Address New Image: Are) Image: Are) Image: Are) Image: Are) Image: Are) c) Information: Written / Oral Typed Time Are) Image
	c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.
	 6. Complainant / Informant: a) Name a) Name b) Father's / Husband's Name c) Date / Year of birth e) Address April 10 lie Stallion Abit Purfulse 7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with full particulars bud O Rojent Majhi (1590) 8/0 (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) Armin Suguel Onion Multiple Stallion Abit Purfulse Analogin Andre Suguel Onion Multiple Colored com to a set of the main of the stallion of the set of
	the second s
8	B. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant.
9	Particulars of properties stolen/involved (Attach separate sheet, if required) Of and mainte Suguri Omim blue blage block porter von heating geginteation no nB&
1	0. Total value of properties stolen/involved.

11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any MA 12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required), The ORIGINAL ARCHAR AND Gonts Complement Himch Helenter for FIR is inspiredular bell OFF.

13. Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 277) THO SINV. Act

registered the case and took up the investigation/directed 59 Sedrughan Methods will. PL, to take up the investigation/transferred to P.S. on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.

ve for. Complainant/informan

Signature of the Officer arge, Police Station with Name PIPAR YUMAR PANDEY Rank SUB INEDECTOR OF POLICE OF ADR Number if any PS BIST - PURULIA -

To The I/C Adra Police Station Dist- Purulia

Ref: Adra PS GDE No. 224 Dtd.07.10.2022

Sub: Request for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused person Rajesh Majhi (35 yrs) S/O Lankeswar Majhi of Vill-Dhabari, P.S- Adra, Dist- Purulia.

Sir,

In producing herewith arrested accused person namely Rajesh Majhi (35 yrs) S/O Lankeswar Majhi of Vill-Dhabari, P.S- Adra, Dist- Purulia along with seized articles (1) One Maruti Suzuki Omni Blue Blaze colored Maruti van bearing reg. No WB82C/1682.

I beg to report that today myself along with C/522 Ruplal Tudu, C/1290 Kuntal Nandi were engage in day mobile duty and performing NAKA duty at Adra- Kashipur Pitch road near Roguri Village More under Adra PS vide Adra PS GDE No-224 date 07.10.2022 and Adra PS C.C No-3055/22 dtd.07/10/2022. During Naka duty at about 13:05 hrs. I found one Maruti Suzuki Omni Blue Blaze colored Maruti van bearing reg. No WB82C/1682 coming from Kashipur side towards Adra side rashly and negligently. We try to stop him but the driver of the said maruti van named in above was trying to escape the place so rashly, there was every possibility of loss/ serious injury of nearby public due to his such driving. After a hot chase we could able to stop him. On being asked, he stated his name and address as noted above, but unable to give any satisfactory account for his such rush and negligent driving which may cause endanger to human life.

So, I arrested him as he violated sec 279 IPC and 184 MV Act 1988 at 13:37 hrs. I also seized the Maruti Van with a view to prosecute him U/S 279 IPC and 184 MV Act 1988 in presence of local witnesses and police party. The whole process of seizure was completed in between 13:15 hrs to 13:35 hrs. His family member was also informed about the ground of arrest.

Hence I pray that a specific case U/S 279 IPC and 184 MV Act 1988 may kindly be initiated against accused Rajesh Majhi (35 yrs) S/O Lankeswar Majhi of Vill-Dhabari, P.S- Adra, Dist- Purulia.

Received on officialon of 19:10/h. and rotanted Adria By Cone no 108/2022 @ ate offici 2002 h/2 279378 and 184 MV. Act.

ADRA P.S. Dist.+ Purulie Yours faithfully

Samir Kr. Misdar

(Samir Kumar Mishar) A.S.I of Police Adra PS, Dist-Purulia Date 07/10/2022